



2022:HHC:16651

M/s J.B. Rolling Mills Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & another.

CWP No.566 of 2022

28.04.2023 **Present:** Ms. Narvada, Advocate Vice Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Three weeks further time, as prayed, is granted to file rejoinder.

List on **16.06.2023**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

28th April, 2023
(reena)