



2022:HHC:16651

**M/s Aditya Industries vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matters**

CWP Nos. 564, 565 & 566 of 2022

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for respondents-State.

Ms. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondent No. 3.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 13.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th March, 2025
(sanjeev)