



2022:HHC:16651

M/s Aditya Industries versus State of H.P. and others a/w connected matters

CWP No.564 of 2022 a/w CWP Nos. 565 and 566 of 2022

Item No.P-34
13.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate for Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Panel Counsel [Senior Advocate] with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that necessary replication to the reply of respondent No.3 has been filed. However, office report is contrary to the same.

List on **30th April, 2025** before the appropriate Bench.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

13th March, 2025
(himani/Bhardwaj)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge