



2022:HHC:16651

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & another a/w connected matters.

Item No. (D-14)

**CWP No.564 of 2022 a/w
CWP Nos.565 and 566 of
2022.**

11.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for all the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

None for respondent No.3.

List before appropriate Bench, as per roster
on **29.12.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

11th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)